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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . - . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARUNGT~, VA 22205-0635 
~ 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER ItEGISTM.1'ION FORM 
(Two copiesJ 

IV I ~glS- / 

VEWL.' _____ _ 

1-171. : LYes..!..--Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for o.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be establ~.hed. 

"-
APPLICANT iN VIE'rNAM __ -!\.;III,;;l£''''"'":''''' __ 

Last 

Date of Birth B 10 "j,jJ 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATtON CAMP 

Fl.rst 
~~/Q 7j>1to~'~'"L-

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

fMttt~ , 
4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/~CQOAIN'1'ANCES IN THE O.S. 

NaJI'Ie" Address • Ta18Rhsue Relationship 

It "tk 't -- ft1;ur:f., 

cu •• 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the o.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. -

Dat! Prepared: 



.-- ....... ----~. 

Page 2-

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~ __ --:-___ --=---:-____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENt/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- FA. 

. 
4~tjz4~ ~y 'r7i/ g h.;;.,}"J,1 wiFE-
h~~~ ;¥;7n7 (/ (/(/'1'· 

f:7Z:'f')1 ~:-,l{'! 117 7 JJn , 
tf {/t7 11'/ 

. . 
. . 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if d~rrerent.~% .-b,. 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION .. 

•• 
. .. 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINa-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063. 

IlftAlO!: PORM (Two Coples) (J I; I ~a '5l i ~ 
MAO DO. VB LY-LICB v 

*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) · Lt · Last (Ten HO) 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH · 9 .. 
(Nam, noi sinh) Men th (Thang) 

(Giua) 
10 

First (Ten goi) 
/9-"1) r 

Day (Ngay) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) • Male (Nam) : i • Female (Nu): 

~TAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

_I -" /' /A - /' I _ _ s...,.Z,-5:_(',-I_J_..[)_u_-,"m..)l~&_e-?_H'"":l~~l_'#. .... 7t9-_g_LX1_I_O_r_p_N-t._~_{u;'_'_#_,_" "'_L.-_----::if 

POLITIC~ PRISONER 

r ty ; t!¥-

(Co la tu nhan tai Vtl hay khonq): Yes 

7Z/~ 
If Yes (Neuco): From (Tu) :2 S-JZ.s-­

I 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: -lJa;:' S'On a.,;. ~ 7 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): ~SA,&.B.M. i1f;-2<T '* AHd?iy.,LL).R.[ Mdtu'L1&'t 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): fio 
va ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b~a""'c)r--: -..E~ar:--~Y~'!bJI--g:-H-~~~-------------
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) posidon (Chuc vur: __ -=-~.....,._-",!-____ _ 

____________ Date (nam): _____ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): ~ "...,-
IV Number (Sho so):.!L~ $'1.:> w' 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo) : &.< Yf£iRAll;t1S 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau V01 day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac .ta!. VN): SZSf3 i'7ti.-;;.p i!Z&r.:6 hr-r>!',~ -/. 
; ?tJr ~ &-- . ct. .. ID 7hZJeJ,.{ 2&-pL,- B/IlL . 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): - ~--.,...--
~ ~ V kH \tD1fJ,... II , ~ft1J,g,.-r I C11:: 9,1'1 W 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich HOa-K~);:_ Yes (co): \f¥ No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi .tu nhan tai VN) :_.....;e,lLeoli4-"1.w;U;w,!1:: ...... ~c _____ _ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~ LJ. tvt1)ic y -. \.:t., 
ADDP.ESS & TELEPHONE OF.IN~RMANT 6)Jt ~ ~ -
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi' cIeri cIon 'nay) . _' _________ _ 

DATE: 
Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~-:--::--:~ ___ ~ _____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-
/-IVyh l k~i;r. ~? 7J! R II~ ... "7 /I.,;, I WiFE-

4. ~~ ~""t/ 
1<7': "0' / 

JiIh1 / - 0~ 7hA£"'~ /~ '1977 , a. Ve/ , , 

-. . 

I 

; . 
I 

I 
I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f d1rrere~rom ~ve) 

~4 
I 6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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To Whom It May Concern: 

EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

LE VAN UAN, born August 10, 1940 
HUYNH KIEM HONG, born August 07, 1941 
LE QUOC HUNG, born May 15, 1977 

residing at: 22 Luu Xu an Tinh, Quan 5 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 
Vietnam 

(IV 22815) 

" 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky. 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam. va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc nac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok. 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commi6sioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
ha~e been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Working Liat. aerial number 12721 

Office 

ODP-



JV 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMlGRAnON AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

300 N. Los Angeles St 
Los Ange1es t CA 90012 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

Hong Van Le 

La Puente, CA 91746 

02/26/81 

-130 
DATE OF APPROVAL 
Of' PETITION 

04/21/81 

Date: May 15, 1981 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consu/. This Service will be unable to answer any inquiry concerning visa 
issuance. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS iNFORMATlOi'j MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. I!JYOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 

BANGKOK, THAI LAND . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE US DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAlTING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should b. addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable to 
amwer any inquiry concerning visa issuance. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM I·485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITIED FORM I-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH .. 

8.0 REMARKS 

Form 1-171 

(Rev. 4-5-79) 

LCC/am1 

L r:;:: TRUt YOilY:: ~ 
(J~ Jame6. Ol~~ 

DlSTRICT DIRECTOR 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of JUSTICE 

__ .,...a.1IA 1\IIIW.IZATta.t II1MCI 

300 N. los Angeles St 
Los An~les. CA 90012 

IV 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

Hong Van Le 

La Puente, CA 91746 ClASSIfICATION FilE NO 

203 ( I )( 5 ) I -130 
DATE PETITION Fl.eD DATE OF APPROVAl.. 

Of PETITION 

02/26/81 04/21/81 

Date: May 15. 1981 

Please be advised thai approval 01 the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that Ihe beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission 10 the United Slates or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status 
Eligibility for visa issuance is delermined only when application therefor is made 10 a consular oll.cer. eligibility for admission or adj'.Jstment is 
determined only when applicalionlherelor is made to an immigra!ion officer. Also. please note the items below which are mUlcalcd by 'X' marks 
concerning lhis petition 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROEO TO THE UNITED 

STATES CONSUU\TE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION 8'1' THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUu\TE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. IJlqwiry cOllc€1"IIi'lg t'Ua i.l'ilUlnce ,kould be ad4reued to tke ConlUL TII~ Service ."ill be w"abl.e to an&w<?ranll inquiry clJncerning v;.;a 
in_ce. 

2, 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALf OF VOUA SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISI: WHEfHER TI1AT PER50N IS SIiLl UNMARHiW THI::> INI-UIiMATiUN MAY tXf'I:UIII: IHI: 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. ~YOUFI PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOV.'N ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED ST~TES CONSlJL,>TE AT 

_.BANGKOK._IHAl LAND_ _ _______ THIS COMPLETES Al.L ACTION Bi THIS <::ERVICf ON THf PETITION TH'S SER/ICE HAS 
NOHV,G TO 00 Wt1H THE IICIU;;.1 IS~jUA'ICE OF VISAS VISA~; AilE Ic,SUE.O ONl Y BY UNITHl <,T~lI'-. C"':::;UI:, \,;H(o !"if UN!, H ;"1 
JllHi~DICTION or THE US DlPAIHMH.T or SI 1\1 [; UNllLR TIi£. LAW ONLY A lIMll Hl NU>,"!!.!\ C" VICiA~ MI" BL I:';~,UL U Lil 1111.' 1.'1 I 
MfNT [)URI~~G eACH YEAR Af·m T HE 'I' MUST Be ISSUED S 1 RICTl Y IN THE C'iRONOlOGICAL OH,JUi II. WHICH f't TllIO"~; WLRC FlU D r',_ d 1 rl,. 
5 t,ME CLASSifiCATION WHEN THE BENlflC:ARY S TURN IS REACHlD ON THE VISA WAil II,S LIST, Ih~ UMH il ST ATlS COI>./:,' Il V.lll iNFomA 
HIM AND CON9QER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA It/'lu"y cl)"ce"IltIY t ~"l ISsw<lnc< .,h .. u/J !" flad,,· ... ·d I" Ih. t',,",U! nIt • .';..r,."., «',!ll,. u, .j',i.· .~ . 
dn,U'CT anj; "'</Ulr1/ CU!lcer'llmg tisa lUua"Ct. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT ThE BENEFICIARY IS 1111 THE UNITED STATES AND WilL APPLY TO BECOME A LAW"UL PER'vIA'\l[NT RESIDHH THE 
ENCLOS!:D APPUCO\TION FuR THiS PURPOSE IFORM 1·41151 <.;HQULD BE COMPLETLD AND :,.'JIlMITTlD BY Hit, HlNEHClAfW WI'h!'" JA.YS 
I~j ACCORDANCE WiHi THE If'STRUCTIONS CONTAINED THERliN (IF THE BENEFICiAHf H,4D pnlVIOUSLY SUBMII rED fOHM I 4u:, Wh, .... h WAC, 
RETURNED TO HIM HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITI~IN 30 DAYS I 

5. 0 THE BENEfiCIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDiNG APPLiCATION TO BECOME A LANrUL PEPM;'.NEN1 RESI!)[Nl 
(FORM 1·485; 

6. TtlE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES M.D Wit L APPLY TO BEU)ME A LAWFUL PERMA'.E:.T RCS!DENT 
HOWE'.'fR. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUM13l:R IS NOT PRl:SENTLY AVAILA13LE. THEREFOnE. THE Bt:NEFIGiAHY MAY rJOT APPLY TO LECOMr A PLA· 
MANENT H(:SIDENT 

7. 0 OR!GtNf'L fJOCUMENTS SUBMmED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THE"!:.OF HAVE BEEN MADE: A f'ERMMl~f'<T 
PART OF THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH . 

8 0 REMARKS 

1'"",,1·171 

IRey 4-579) 

LCC/aml 

L,;;;: TRtp YOIl;e; L 
(JfX- Jame6. 0 I KeffT--

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~TIOIII ANO 1&A1'IMAUlATIOI!t 1IfIV1Cf 

300 N. Los Angeles St 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME If#fO ADOAESS Of PETITIOIER 

Hong Van Le 

La Puente, CA 91746 ClASSIfICATION FM.E NO 

203(a)(5) 1-130 
nATE PETITION FILE!> ()ATE OF N'PfIOVAl 

OFP£TITION 

02/26/81 04/21/81 

Date: May 15, 1981 

Please be advised Itlalapproval of the pelition confers l.I~ the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The apprOllal constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjllstment to lawfui permanent resident status 
EligibIlity for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor IS made to a consular officer. eligibility for admission or adjustment IS 

determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please nole the Item~ below which are Ind,cated by 'X' marks 
concerning this petition 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED ST ATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE AT_ ... ____ .. ____ THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SER',ICE ON THE PETITION THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS U'oIDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE lnqw.iry cOllCfr'lling I'UQ illl1lUlnce sllouid be addreued to t"e ConsuL Tltu Service u'ill be IInable tv t1nu,cer any jFlqlliry concerning visa 
in_ceo 

2. 0 IF yOU BECOME NATURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF- OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISI:: WHETHER THAT PERSON IS SlIll UNMAHHil;:lJ IHIS ItirUHMAliUN MAY t)('Pt:IJIIt: IHI;: 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3, f!1YOUR PETITION FO"l PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS B~EN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
_BANGKOK~ _IliA.I LAND_ _ __ ~ .~_. THIS COMPLETFS ALL ACTION By THIS ~r:R\,ICf ON n~r PlInlON TH:5 SER'/ICE HAS 

N.)Tfj.·\lC, TO DO WITh THE: AC1UM. I<;~~UAN('E: OF VISAS VI:,A:'; AnI: 1~';Uf.D UNLY BY lJ~J!ll [) '·,1/0.11'-. (.:";;';')1 ') \',He. Mil Url[:, f{ ,Hi . 
• h.JHi,=>;}!CTtON or 1 HE US l!lPAfl [M'· ~<T 01 SIAl E: UNDLH THe LAW ONl Y A lIMIHD NU""l H (" VI:",'.' I ..... ···, til U HI rH/·1 L'U .~, I 
"i~NT DUR:'~S EACH YEAR Alli) THE Y M'.lST Be. ISSeJED S 1 AICTL Y II'< IHE O'if,ONOLOGICAI Of{ :Ut Ir. WHICH f , Ti '.\ERE 'Il: 0 ru" 1 Hf 
Sf,ME ClAS51riCATION WHEN Tlit B[NLnCL';I1·i·~. TURN IS R£ACHl D ON THE VISA WAITlriG ll~ i 1 Hi U!Ml,; ~"All'~ (Ll'~:,l)L '!, Ie L 1t-;IO!iM 
Io-ftM AND CO~~.fDER lSSUANC( OF lHE ViSA bl<jUlry C{)1'CCniHty 1 rsu lSSlwnct. :ih.odd ,In f],jJn oS.)" d tll tilt CIJlC\U! Tid" S~ r, /, l· 1l.'.{l'1f u: IJ~J!~ f. 

~n.~ Ll'£'T an'N Uu/I.lu"y t;()rtCf:'rftUlY t't.So \S$Uol?lCe. -

4. n 1 HE PETITION STATES THAT ThE BENEFICIARy IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will A.PPL Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PER'.AA'lENT RE:SID£ NT THE 
L-J EN(.LOSt D APPUC"TI(J1Ij FuR THiS PURI'OS£; (fORM \·41\5) ~;4c)UL[) BE C{)'>1PlE1lD Arm ::"J'IMlaED lll' hit. ~,lNLf!( 'ANY W:'HI!. -,~, :';A,:" 

It I ACCGn~)A~ICE WiTH THE If ;S1RUC~IOtIS COrHAINED THEFtE.IN IIF THE BE:.N£FIClf,Hi HAD l'f;LVIOU~LY SUeMI] r £0 f-U"M ~ 4e', Whic.·H VIA';, 
RETL:R:-iEO TO HIM HE SHOUL[) RESU8MIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS) 

5 0 THE BENETICIARY Will BE INFORMED CF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDiNG APPLICATIOt. TO eECOME A lA'NrUl pr;J'M~.NUn RES'[)[Nl 
;FORM 1·485; 

6. THE PETITION STIITES THAT n~E BENEFICIARY IS IN THE:. UNITFD SlATES Ar.O Will APPLY TO B[U)""E A LJI'w":Jt. P£C1~M~'f.'H Rl'S!DENl 
HnWEVER. AN IMMIGRA.NT lib'" NUMl3lR IS NOT PR[SENTl Y AVAILAi3lE THEREFOflE. THE I:ILNEW;lI,IW "'''.1 ~,OT A.PPL Y TO LL COMf A PlR 
MAt.£NT H!:.~t[Jt:NT 

7. [J OR'8:Nr·.L [)OCUMEt-,jTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETIT!ON UNACCOMPAtN:.D BY COPIES Ttl[R~ Of HAVE B'OEN MA.DE:. A PERMMIElljT 
PART Of THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARI<S 

Forml'17~ 

IRe ... ·a 7>1, 

lCC/arnl 
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EMBASSY OF THE 

UN ITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BangKoK, Thailand 

To Whom It M&y Concern: 

LE VAN UAN, born August 10, 1940 
HUYNH KIEM HONG, born August 07, 1941 
LE Quae HUNG, born May 15, 1977 

residing at: 22 Luu Xuan Tinh, Quan 5 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 
Vietnam 

(IV 22815) 
Ii 

" 

Su Quan Hoa Ky eho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham sue khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien H1ep Quoe nac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHtR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoe UNHeR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, so/The names above 
h8~e been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Working List, serial number 12721 

Office 



EMBASSY OF THE 
UN ITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

LE VAN VAN, born August 10, 1940 
HUYNH KIEM HONG, born August 07, 1941 
LE Quae HUNG, born May 15, 1977 

residing at: 22 Luu Xuan Tinh, Quan 5 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 
Vietnam 

(IV 22815) 
" 
" 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten cren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-Ian, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky. 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam. va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien H1ep Quoc nac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok. 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
ha~e been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Working List, serial number 12721 

Office 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

....oIIAl1ON AND NATUllAUZATlON IEIMCI 

300 N. Los Angeles St 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADORESS Of PETTTIOIER 

~o~g Van Le 

La Puente, CA 91746 CLASSlACAl10N FI..E NO. 

203(a)(5) 1-130 
DATE PEllTlOH FLED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OFPETITlON 

02/26/81 04/21/81 

Date: May 15 t 1981 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the benefiCiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITEDSTATESCITIZENHAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning vila iUlI.4nce ,lIould be addressed to tile Co7I8Ul. TAis Service will be lI.714ble to 4711wer any mqlliry concerning vila 
ulV47ICe. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. ~ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 

BANGKOK. THAI LAND . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LiSt, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning visa issuance sAould be addressed to tile C07I8U1. This Service will be unable to 
answer any inquiry concerning vila issll.4nce. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITIED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1·485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMmED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

Form [·111 

!Rev. 4-5·791 

LCC/am1 

L ~YTR1 YdZ 1 
(JiL JameiI. Ol~-

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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